

ORIGINAL

20080057

RECEIVED BY CLERK
SUPREME COURT MAY 9 2008

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

SUPREME COURT NO.: 20080057

Lana K. Ebach,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

- vs -

MAY 09 2008

Donald M. Ebach,

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM AN ORDER DENYING
REQUEST TO REDUCE SPOUSAL SUPPORT
SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT
BURLEIGH COUNTY CIVIL NO. 28-96-C-01029
THE HONORABLE BRUCE B. HASKELL, PRESIDING

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

BENJAMIN C. PULKRABEK

Attorney for Appellant
402 First Street NW
Mandan, North Dakota 58554
(701)663-1929
N.D. Bar Board ID No. 02908

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of contents	i
Table of cases, statutes and other authorities	ii
Statement of the issues	1
Nature of the case	2
Statement of the facts	3
Argument	5
Issues presented:	
I. Did Judge Haskell err when he ruled that Donald's retirement wasn't a significant change in circumstances justifying elimination or reduction of spousal support?	5
II. Did Judge Haskell err when he ruled that cancer of the prostate and prostate surgery and Donald's current health, are not to be considered a significant change in circumstances, justifying elimination or reduction of Donald's child support	10
Conclusion	14
Certificate of service	16

TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Ebach v. Ebach</u> 2005 ND 123, 700 N.W.2d 684	4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10
<u>Gibb v. Sepe</u> 2004 ND 227, ¶ 7, 690 N.W.2d 230	5
<u>Meyer v. Meyer</u> 2004 ND 89, ¶ 5, 679 N.W.2d 273	6
<u>Ouamme v. Bellino</u> 2002 ND 159, ¶ 14, 652 N.W.2d 360	6
<u>Schmalle v. Schmalle</u> 1998 ND 201, ¶ 12, 586 N.W.2d 677	6
<u>Schmitz v. Schmitz</u> 2001 ND 19, ¶ 8, 622 N.W.2d 176	6
<u>Wickstrom v. Wickstrom</u> 359 N.W.2d 821 (ND 1984)	5
